

## MEMORIAL ORCHESTRA BOOSTER CLUB

## **Supporting the Memorial High School Orchestra**

The Memorial High School Booster Club is a 501(c)3 organization (ID# 45-3696190)

A Heritage of Excellence

Dear Friend of the Memorial High School Orchestra,

Memorial High School (MHS) is a Texas public high school in Spring Branch ISD, Houston. The MHS Orchestra is an important part of the MHS campus tradition of excellence. The generosity of our community businesses has made it possible for our diverse student body to participate in orchestra and enjoy many wonderful opportunities that orchestra provides. This includes free public performances several times a year offered at the MHS Performing Arts Center and performances and competitions in and out of state.

For more than two decades, the MHS Orchestra has consistently won First Division ratings. It has won Texas' Honor Orchestra twice and each year it places many of its members in Texas All-State Orchestras. The MHS Orchestra has been invited to play in New York City's Carnegie Hall, Lincoln Center and this spring, the orchestras will travel to Los Angeles, California for an out of state performance. In addition to our campus concerts, the orchestra is active in the community, sending our various chamber groups to perform at various community events.

Please help us continue our tradition of excellence by donating to our silent auction. We have enclosed a donor form and self-addressed envelope for your convenience. Your donation will be put towards trip scholarships for students who would not otherwise be able to attend due to financial need. Past support has paid for instruments, uniforms, class room dehumidifiers, competition music, and so much more. Your support is needed!

If you have any questions or would like to have items picked up, you may contact Jennifer Richman at 832-372-8917 or pjjsrichman@comcast.net.

Finally, we invite you to attend our auction and fall concert, which will be held in the Performing Arts Center of Memorial High School on October 20<sup>th</sup>, 2022. The auction will begin at 6:00pm and the orchestras will begin their performances at 7:00pm.

Thank you for your consideration.

Jennifer Richman
President, Memorial High School Orchestra Booster Club



## **MEMORIAL ORCHESTRA BOOSTER CLUB**

**Supporting the Memorial High School Orchestra** 

The Memorial High School Booster Club is a 501(c)3 organization (ID# 45-3696190)

A Heritage of Excellence

## Silent Auction, October 20<sup>th</sup>, 2022 DONOR FORM

Date:		
Name of Business:		FMV of Donation: \$
Name of Contact:		
Street Address:		Phone:
Email:		
Mailing Address (if diffe	rent from above):	
Name of Individual/Busi	ness to be acknowledged in prin	ted materials:
Description of Donation	(including expiration date or oth	ner special instructions):
Please check one of the		
Item	or gift certificate enclosed	
brocl	nure, photo, etc. enclosed	
MHS	volunteers have my permission	to make a certificate for this item
ltem	to be picked up by auction volur	nteer on (date)
Name of Solicitor:	r: Phone Number:	
Please return this form t	co:	
	Jennifer Rich	
	439 Mignon	
	Houston TX 7	/024

Thank you for your generous donation! You will receive a thank you and receipt for your tax purposes.